assumed that the cost of common repairs detailed within the report will be apportioned accordingly although
exact liability should be confirmed.

All ownership, access rights of way and maintenance liabilities over the boundaries and shared path should be
clarified.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£310,000 (Three hundred and ten thousand pounds).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

Valuation £145,000 (One hundred and forty five thousand pounds).

Signed Security Print Code [554224 = 6068 ]O
Electronically signed

Report author Stuart McDonald

Company name DM Hall LLP

Address 27 High Street, Elgin, IV30 1EE

Date of report 8th October 2024

Mortgage Valuation Report

Property Address